
County of Orange

Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT‐1)  Report
July 2022

Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT Time 
(Min:Sec)

Diversion 
Hours Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT Time 
(Min:Sec)

Mean   
APOT Time 
(Min:Sec)

Median  
APOT Time 
(Min:Sec)

Diversion 
Hours

Anaheim Global Medical Center 2,031 35:42 84 381 44:41 18:12 11:52 29

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 3,567 38:02 71 601 39:42 18:39 12:58 61

Chapman Global Medical Center 463 9:37 9 122 12:20 7:06 4:15 8

Children's Hospital of Orange County 2,534 15:05 0 394 12:51 7:13 5:50 0

Foothill Regional Medical Center 634 31:43 25 124 46:30 19:50 10:45 13

Fountain Valley Reg Hosp and MC 4,290 38:02 495 548 38:37 17:19 11:17 210

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 3,111 39:12 159 493 53:10 23:53 15:29 105

Hoag Hospital Irvine 4,562 22:43 638 729 25:23 13:08 10:33 104

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 11,936 16:29 147 1,904 16:42 10:03 9:00 30

Huntington Beach Hospital 3,106 39:50 88 490 44:37 19:57 12:47 53

Kaiser Permanente ‐ Anaheim MC 3,126 45:02 202 511 55:00 24:57 17:04 36

Kaiser Permanente ‐ Irvine MC 3,167 36:46 53 498 37:14 19:18 14:48 12

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 1,936 36:26 5 370 64:55 23:59 11:47 5

Los Alamitos Medical Center 3,982 58:56 403 587 60:13 28:58 20:39 195

Mission Hospital ‐ Laguna Beach 2,262 39:15 105 337 51:50 24:29 17:21 42

Mission Hospital Regional MC 9,196 36:46 497 1,341 34:59 17:57 14:25 144

Orange Coast Memorial MC 3,482 31:57 481 520 35:37 17:24 12:51 164

Orange County Global MC 4,926 27:53 350 668 32:00 14:48 8:11 206

Placentia Linda Hospital 2,954 24:20 18 505 26:00 13:36 8:08 18

Saddleback Memorial MC 5,589 25:02 356 888 25:04 13:52 11:51 96

South Coast Global Medical Center 1,403 22:11 6 275 23:56 12:09 8:28 4

St. Joseph Hospital 7,316 26:54 306 1,145 27:23 13:37 10:03 107

St. Jude Medical Center 8,689 38:05 139 1,343 41:20 20:48 14:57 59

UCI Medical Center 6,617 32:20 1295 795 27:48 11:48 6:22 417

West Anaheim Medical Center 5,186 58:47 162 810 65:36 27:52 19:36 91

35:42 37:14

26:26, 38:22 26:00, 46:30

OC EMS System Total (Aggregate) 106,065 33:19 16,379 36:00 Diversion Hours 2207

16:04 17:04 Diversion Days 31 of 31

+/‐ 18:11 +/‐ 18:44 Hospitals/Day Range 6‐19/day

10:50 11:20

6:16, 18:42 6:36, 20:00

OCEMS System Mean APOT Time

Standard Deviation 

OCEMS System Median APOT Time  Transports w/ APOT 30‐60min  1555

InterQuartile Range Transports w/ APOT >60min    592

Hospital

2022 Totals July 2022

Median Hospital 90th Percentile APOT Time 

InterQuartile Range
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County of Orange
Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT-1)  Report
August 2022

Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT Time 
(Min:Sec)

Diversion 
Hours Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT Time 
(Min:Sec)

Mean   
APOT Time 
(Min:Sec)

Median  
APOT Time 
(Min:Sec)

Diversion 
Hours

Anaheim Global Medical Center 2,374 36:05 92 343 39:00 16:00 9:01 8

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 4,089 38:46 143 522 39:57 19:40 14:56 72

Chapman Global Medical Center 572 9:34 16 109 8:30 5:27 3:53 7

Children's Hospital of Orange County 2,934 15:04 0 400 15:01 8:02 6:43 0

Foothill Regional Medical Center 730 33:56 27 96 48:11 21:42 10:52 2

Fountain Valley Reg Hosp and MC 4,943 40:21 608 653 52:59 22:48 15:08 113

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 3,628 40:00 173 517 46:04 20:10 13:54 14

Hoag Hospital Irvine 5,257 23:39 737 695 28:21 14:44 11:32 99

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 13,716 16:27 199 1,780 16:20 10:03 9:03 51

Huntington Beach Hospital 3,562 39:45 131 456 38:41 17:44 10:16 43

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 3,565 45:52 247 439 52:26 25:48 19:02 45

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 3,636 37:17 63 469 38:18 19:19 15:01 10

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 2,254 39:38 7 318 59:10 21:37 12:03 2

Los Alamitos Medical Center 4,609 59:18 468 627 63:21 29:17 18:58 65

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 2,609 40:11 129 347 46:10 22:54 16:36 24

Mission Hospital Regional MC 10,481 36:36 617 1,285 35:29 17:19 12:55 119

Orange Coast Memorial MC 3,944 31:30 669 462 27:32 16:13 12:57 188

Orange County Global MC 5,681 27:55 416 755 28:11 14:04 8:34 66

Placentia Linda Hospital 3,422 23:25 18 468 18:50 10:43 8:00 0

Saddleback Memorial MC 6,452 25:00 432 863 24:53 14:05 11:36 75

South Coast Global Medical Center 1,688 22:41 8 285 25:10 13:45 8:58 2

St. Joseph Hospital 8,482 27:10 402 1,166 28:22 14:17 10:09 96

St. Jude Medical Center 10,008 38:21 189 1,319 39:42 19:15 13:43 49

UCI Medical Center 7,366 31:59 1669 749 27:59 12:06 6:31 373
West Anaheim Medical Center 6,025 59:20 196 839 64:07 26:56 18:22 34

36:05 38:18
26:37, 39:48 27:32, 46:10

OC EMS System Total (Aggregate) 122,027 33:39 15,962 36:00 Diversion Hours 1557
16:11 16:57 Diversion Days 31 of 31

+/- 18:14 +/- 18:33 Hospitals/Day Range 1-16/day
10:54 11:19

6:18, 18:53 6:37, 20:05

OCEMS System Mean APOT Time
Standard Deviation 

OCEMS System Median APOT Time Transports w/ APOT 30-60min  1527
InterQuartile Range Transports w/ APOT >60min    552

Hospital

2022 Totals August 2022

Median Hospital 90th Percentile APOT Time 
InterQuartile Range

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT-1) Report 
August 2022 1 of 1



County of Orange
Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT-1)  Report
September 2022

Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT Time 
(Min:Sec)

Diversion 
Hours Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT Time 
(Min:Sec)

Mean   
APOT Time 
(Min:Sec)

Median  
APOT Time 
(Min:Sec)

Diversion 
Hours

Anaheim Global Medical Center 2,793 37:50 94 419 46:35 19:11 11:46 2

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 4,544 38:40 298 455 38:27 18:16 14:00 154

Chapman Global Medical Center 672 9:34 16 100 9:48 4:56 3:53 0

Children's Hospital of Orange County 3,389 15:06 0 455 15:35 8:07 6:28 0

Foothill Regional Medical Center 837 35:39 31 107 37:23 16:31 11:03 5

Fountain Valley Reg Hosp and MC 5,644 41:38 635 701 49:27 23:16 16:11 27

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 4,120 40:44 193 492 45:06 20:07 13:33 20

Hoag Hospital Irvine 5,849 23:43 928 592 24:23 13:14 11:23 191

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 15,481 16:30 240 1,765 16:50 10:06 8:50 41

Huntington Beach Hospital 4,071 40:13 197 509 47:16 21:35 12:47 66

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 4,060 46:46 281 495 51:23 25:02 18:40 34

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 4,148 38:01 68 512 43:06 20:36 15:02 5

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 2,559 41:42 14 305 56:06 24:46 13:13 7

Los Alamitos Medical Center 5,196 61:18 563 587 77:50 33:11 20:55 95

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 2,931 39:47 141 322 38:33 20:46 15:39 12

Mission Hospital Regional MC 11,800 36:14 719 1,319 33:21 17:29 13:44 102

Orange Coast Memorial MC 4,432 31:55 860 488 33:28 18:04 13:40 191

Orange County Global MC 6,458 27:55 465 777 27:36 13:41 8:47 49

Placentia Linda Hospital 3,912 23:34 28 490 24:22 13:03 8:11 10

Saddleback Memorial MC 7,288 24:52 492 836 23:26 13:55 12:11 60

South Coast Global Medical Center 1,946 22:40 15 258 22:09 12:05 8:34 7

St. Joseph Hospital 9,547 27:28 500 1,065 28:36 14:35 10:00 98

St. Jude Medical Center 11,344 38:15 246 1,336 37:53 19:13 14:45 57

UCI Medical Center 8,128 31:19 2020 762 27:06 11:24 6:44 352
West Anaheim Medical Center 6,843 58:37 231 818 54:36 24:50 18:20 35

36:14 37:23
26:49, 40:21 24:23, 46:35

OC EMS System Total (Aggregate) 137,992 33:58 15,965 35:50 Diversion Hours 1622
16:18 17:07 Diversion Days 30 of 30

+/- 18:16 +/- 18:29 Hospitals/Day Range 3-18/day
10:59 11:45

6:21, 19:00 6:46, 20:13

OCEMS System Mean APOT Time
Standard Deviation 

OCEMS System Median APOT Time Transports w/ APOT 30-60min  1539
InterQuartile Range Transports w/ APOT >60min    553

Hospital

2022 Totals September 2022

Median Hospital 90th Percentile APOT Time 
InterQuartile Range

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT-1) Report 
September 2022 1 of 1



County of Orange

Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Emergency Receiving Center Diversion Report
July 2022

Volume

APOT  
90th%

ED         
Hrs (%)

CT       
Hrs (%)

Cardiac   
Hrs (%)

Neuro    
Hrs (%)

Trauma 
Hrs (%) Volume

APOT  
90th%

ED        
Hrs (%)

CT       
Hrs (%)

Cardiac   
Hrs (%)

Neuro 
Hrs (%)

Trauma 
Hrs (%)

North Region 20,367 36:35 515 (2.5%) 104 (0.4%) 15 (0.2%) 15 (0.3%) NA 3,341 40:58 202 (5.4%) 30 (0.8%) 7 (0.4%) 0 (0.0%) NA

Anaheim Global Medical Center 2,031 35:42 84 (2.0%) 51 (1.0%) NA NA NA 381 44:41 29 (3.9%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA NA

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 3,567 38:02 71 (1.7%) 53 (1.0%) 7 (0.1%) NA NA 601 39:42 61 (8.2%) 30 (4.0%) 7 (0.9%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente ‐ Anaheim MC 3,126 45:02 202 (4.9%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 511 55:00 36 (4.8%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Placentia Linda Hospital 2,954 24:20 18 (0.4%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 505 26:00 18 (2.4%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

St. Jude Medical Center 8,689 38:05 139 (3.4%) 0 (0.0%) 9 (0.2%) 15 (0.3%) NA 1,343 41:20 59 (7.9%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA

South Region 24,776 31:50 1649 (7.9%) 55 (0.2%) 116 (0.8%) 329 (3.2%) 0 (0.0%) 3,793 31:41 398 (10.7%) 0 (0.0%) 18 (0.8%) 1 (0.1%) 0 (0.0%)

Hoag Hospital Irvine 4,562 22:43 638 (15.4%) 0 (0.0%) 66 (1.3%) NA NA 729 25:23 104 (13.9%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente ‐ Irvine MC 3,167 36:46 53 (1.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 498 37:14 12 (1.6%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital ‐ Laguna Beach 2,262 39:15 105 (2.5%) 54 (1.1%) NA  NA NA 337 51:50 42 (5.6%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital Regional MC 9,196 36:46 497 (12.0%) 0 (0.0%) 44 (0.9%) 22 (0.4%) 0 (0.0%) 1,341 34:59 144 (19.4%) 0 (0.0%) 16 (2.2%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%)
Saddleback Memorial MC 5,589 25:02 356 (8.6%) 1 (0.0%) 5 (0.1%) 307 (6.0%) NA 888 25:04 96 (12.9%) 0 (0.0%) 1 (0.2%) 1 (0.2%) NA

West Region 11,104 53:53 570 (4.6%) 6 (0.0%) 754 (7.4%) 328 (6.4%) NA 1,767 58:36 291 (13.0%) 0 (0.0%) 55 (3.7%) 30 (4.0%) NA

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 1,936 36:26 5 (0.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 370 64:55 5 (0.7%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Los Alamitos Medical Center 3,982 58:56 403 (9.7%) 2 (0.1%) 327 (6.4%) 328 (6.4%) NA 587 60:13 195 (26.2%) 0 (0.0%) 30 (4.0%) 30 (4.0%) NA

West Anaheim Medical Center 5,186 58:47 162 (3.9%) 4 (0.1%) 426 (8.4%) NA NA 810 65:36 91 (12.2%) 0 (0.0%) 25 (3.4%) NA NA

Central Region 29,257 30:00 2615 (9.0%) 91 (1.8%) 807 (4.0%) 674 (3.3%) 267 (1.7%) 4,165 30:49 1053 (20.2%) 22 (3.0%) 279 (9.4%) 118 (4.0%) 99 (4.4%)

Chapman Global Medical Center 463 09:37 9 (0.2%) 35 (0.7%) NA  NA NA 122 12:20 8 (1.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Children's Hospital of OC 2,534 15:05 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%) 394 12:51 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%)

Fountain Valley Reg Hosp and MC 4,290 38:02 495 (11.9%) 43 (0.9%) 669 (13.1%) 550 (10.8%) NA 548 38:37 210 (28.2%) 19 (2.6%) 235 (31.6%) 118 (15.8%) NA

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 3,111 39:12 159 (3.8%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 493 53:10 105 (14.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange County Global MC 4,926 27:53 350 (8.4%) 7 (0.1%) 138 (2.7%) 119 (2.3%) 202 (4.0%) 668 32:00 206 (27.7%) 3 (0.4%) 43 (5.8%) 0 (0.0%) 79 (10.6%)

St. Joseph Hospital 7,316 26:54 306 (7.4%) 6 (0.1%) 0 (0.0%) 5 (0.1%) NA 1,145 27:23 107 (14.4%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA

UCI Medical Center 6,617 32:20 1295 (31.2%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 65 (1.3%) 795 27:48 417 (56.1%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 20 (2.6%)
Coastal Region 20,561 21:42 747 (3.6%) 148 (2.9%) 5 (0.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA 3,313 23:25 263 (7.1%) 22 (0.6%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA

Foothill Regional Medical Center 634 31:43 25 (0.6%) 12 (0.2%) NA  NA NA 124 46:30 13 (1.7%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 11,936 16:29 147 (3.5%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA 1,904 16:42 30 (4.1%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA

Huntington Beach Hospital 3,106 39:50 88 (2.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 490 44:37 53 (7.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange Coast Memorial MC 3,482 31:57 481 (11.6%) 0 (0.0%) 5 (0.1%) NA NA 520 35:37 164 (22.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA

South Coast Global MC 1,403 22:11 6 (0.1%) 136 (2.7%) NA  NA NA 275 23:56 4 (0.5%) 22 (3.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange County EMS System 106,065 33:19 6096 (5.9%) 404 (0.3%) 1697 (2.4%) 1346 (2.9%) 267 (1.3%) 16,379 36:00 2207 (11.9%) 74 (0.4%) 358 (3.4%) 149 (2.2%) 99 (3.3%)

Hospital

2022 Totals July 2022

Emergency Receiving Center Diversion 
Report July 2022 1 of 1



County of Orange
Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Emergency Receiving Center Diversion Report
August 2022

 

Volume

APOT  
90th%

ED          
Hrs (%)

CT        
Hrs (%)

Cardiac   
Hrs (%)

Neuro    
Hrs (%)

Trauma 
Hrs (%) Volume

APOT  
90th%

ED        
Hrs (%)

CT       
Hrs (%)

Cardiac   
Hrs (%)

Neuro 
Hrs (%)

Trauma 
Hrs (%)

North Region 23,458 36:57 689 (2.8%) 118 (0.4%) 17 (0.1%) 17 (0.3%) NA 3,091 39:02 174 (4.7%) 14 (0.4%) 2 (0.1%) 2 (0.3%) NA

Anaheim Global Medical Center 2,374 36:05 92 (1.9%) 52 (0.9%) NA NA NA 343 39:00 8 (1.1%) 1 (0.1%) NA NA NA

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 4,089 38:46 143 (2.9%) 66 (1.1%) 7 (0.1%) NA NA 522 39:57 72 (9.7%) 13 (1.8%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 3,565 45:52 247 (5.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 439 52:26 45 (6.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Placentia Linda Hospital 3,422 23:25 18 (0.4%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 468 18:50 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

St. Jude Medical Center 10,008 38:21 189 (3.9%) 0 (0.0%) 11 (0.2%) 17 (0.3%) NA 1,319 39:42 49 (6.6%) 0 (0.0%) 2 (0.3%) 2 (0.3%) NA

South Region 28,435 31:57 1977 (8.1%) 55 (0.2%) 116 (0.7%) 334 (2.9%) 0 (0.0%) 3,659 32:46 328 (8.8%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 5 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%)

Hoag Hospital Irvine 5,257 23:39 737 (15.0%) 0 (0.0%) 66 (1.1%) NA NA 695 28:21 99 (13.3%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 3,636 37:17 63 (1.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 469 38:18 10 (1.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 2,609 40:11 129 (2.6%) 55 (0.9%) NA  NA NA 347 46:10 24 (3.2%) 0 (0.1%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital Regional MC 10,481 36:36 617 (12.6%) 0 (0.0%) 44 (0.8%) 27 (0.5%) 0 (0.0%) 1,285 35:29 119 (16.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 5 (0.7%) 0 (0.0%)

Saddleback Memorial MC 6,452 25:00 432 (8.8%) 1 (0.0%) 5 (0.1%) 307 (5.3%) NA 863 24:53 75 (10.1%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA

West Region 12,888 54:44 671 (4.6%) 6 (0.0%) 764 (6.6%) 336 (5.8%) NA 1,784 59:17 101 (4.5%) 0 (0.0%) 11 (0.7%) 8 (1.1%) NA

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 2,254 39:38 7 (0.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 318 59:10 2 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Los Alamitos Medical Center 4,609 59:18 468 (9.5%) 2 (0.0%) 335 (5.8%) 336 (5.8%) NA 627 63:21 65 (8.7%) 0 (0.0%) 8 (1.1%) 8 (1.1%) NA

West Anaheim Medical Center 6,025 59:20 196 (4.0%) 4 (0.1%) 429 (7.4%) NA NA 839 64:07 34 (4.5%) 0 (0.0%) 2 (0.3%) NA NA

Central Region 33,606 30:14 3284 (9.6%) 92 (1.6%) 961 (4.1%) 807 (3.5%) 301 (1.7%) 4,349 32:11 669 (12.8%) 1 (0.1%) 154 (5.2%) 132 (4.4%) 34 (1.5%)

Chapman Global Medical Center 572 09:34 16 (0.3%) 35 (0.6%) NA  NA NA 109 8:30 7 (0.9%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Children's Hospital of OC 2,934 15:04 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%) 400 15:01 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%)

Fountain Valley Reg Hosp and MC 4,943 40:21 608 (12.4%) 43 (0.7%) 801 (13.7%) 682 (11.7%) NA 653 52:59 113 (15.1%) 0 (0.0%) 132 (17.8%) 132 (17.8%) NA

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 3,628 40:00 173 (3.5%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 517 46:04 14 (1.9%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange County Global MC 5,681 27:55 416 (8.5%) 8 (0.1%) 158 (2.7%) 119 (2.0%) 227 (3.9%) 755 28:11 66 (8.9%) 1 (0.1%) 20 (2.7%) 0 (0.0%) 25 (3.4%)

St. Joseph Hospital 8,482 27:10 402 (8.2%) 6 (0.1%) 2 (0.0%) 5 (0.1%) NA 1,166 28:22 96 (12.9%) 0 (0.0%) 2 (0.2%) 0 (0.0%) NA

UCI Medical Center 7,366 31:59 1669 (34.1%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 73 (1.3%) 749 27:59 373 (50.1%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 9 (1.1%)

Coastal Region 23,640 21:43 1033 (4.2%) 161 (2.8%) 5 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA 3,079 22:00 286 (7.7%) 13 (0.4%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA

Foothill Regional Medical Center 730 33:56 27 (0.5%) 12 (0.2%) NA  NA NA 96 48:11 2 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 13,716 16:27 199 (4.1%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA 1,780 16:20 51 (6.9%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA

Huntington Beach Hospital 3,562 39:45 131 (2.7%) 11 (0.2%) NA  NA NA 456 38:41 43 (5.7%) 11 (1.4%) NA  NA NA

Orange Coast Memorial MC 3,944 31:30 669 (13.7%) 0 (0.0%) 5 (0.1%) NA NA 462 27:32 188 (25.3%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA

South Coast Global MC 1,688 22:41 8 (0.2%) 139 (2.4%) NA  NA NA 285 25:10 2 (0.3%) 3 (0.4%) NA  NA NA

Orange County EMS System 122,027 33:39 7653 (6.3%) 433 (0.3%) 1864 (2.3%) 1494 (2.8%) 301 (1.3%) 15,962 36:00 1557 (8.4%) 29 (0.2%) 167 (1.6%) 148 (2.2%) 34 (1.1%)

Hospital

2022 Totals August 2022

Emergency Recieving Center Diversion Report 
August 2022 1 of 1



County of Orange
Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Emergency Receiving Center Diversion Report
September 2022

 

Volume

APOT  
90th%

ED          
Hrs (%)

CT        
Hrs (%)

Cardiac   
Hrs (%)

Neuro    
Hrs (%)

Trauma 
Hrs (%) Volume

APOT  
90th%

ED        
Hrs (%)

CT       
Hrs (%)

Cardiac   
Hrs (%)

Neuro 
Hrs (%)

Trauma 
Hrs (%)

North Region 26,653 37:13 946 (3.4%) 130 (0.4%) 17 (0.1%) 17 (0.3%) NA 3,195 39:49 258 (7.2%) 12 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA

Anaheim Global Medical Center 2,793 37:50 94 (1.7%) 52 (0.8%) NA NA NA 419 46:35 2 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA NA

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 4,544 38:40 298 (5.3%) 73 (1.1%) 7 (0.1%) NA NA 455 38:27 154 (21.4%) 7 (0.9%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 4,060 46:46 281 (5.0%) 5 (0.1%) NA  NA NA 495 51:23 34 (4.7%) 5 (0.7%) NA  NA NA

Placentia Linda Hospital 3,912 23:34 28 (0.5%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 490 24:22 10 (1.4%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

St. Jude Medical Center 11,344 38:15 246 (4.4%) 0 (0.0%) 11 (0.2%) 17 (0.3%) NA 1,336 37:53 57 (8.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA

South Region 32,016 31:47 2347 (8.4%) 94 (0.3%) 126 (0.6%) 353 (2.7%) 0 (0.0%) 3,581 30:48 370 (10.3%) 39 (1.1%) 11 (0.5%) 19 (1.3%) 0 (0.0%)

Hoag Hospital Irvine 5,849 23:43 928 (16.5%) 0 (0.0%) 77 (1.2%) NA NA 592 24:23 191 (26.5%) 0 (0.0%) 11 (1.5%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 4,148 38:01 68 (1.2%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 512 43:06 5 (0.7%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 2,931 39:47 141 (2.5%) 93 (1.4%) NA  NA NA 322 38:33 12 (1.7%) 39 (5.4%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital Regional MC 11,800 36:14 719 (12.8%) 0 (0.0%) 44 (0.7%) 46 (0.7%) 0 (0.0%) 1,319 33:21 102 (14.2%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 19 (2.6%) 0 (0.0%)

Saddleback Memorial MC 7,288 24:52 492 (8.8%) 1 (0.0%) 5 (0.1%) 307 (4.7%) NA 836 23:26 60 (8.3%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA

West Region 14,598 55:05 808 (4.8%) 9 (0.0%) 783 (6.0%) 355 (5.4%) NA 1,710 57:06 137 (6.4%) 3 (0.2%) 19 (1.3%) 19 (2.6%) NA

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 2,559 41:42 14 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 305 56:06 7 (1.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Los Alamitos Medical Center 5,196 01:18 563 (10.0%) 2 (0.0%) 354 (5.4%) 355 (5.4%) NA 587 77:50 95 (13.2%) 0 (0.0%) 19 (2.6%) 19 (2.6%) NA

West Anaheim Medical Center 6,843 58:37 231 (4.1%) 7 (0.1%) 429 (6.5%) NA NA 818 54:36 35 (4.9%) 3 (0.5%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA

Central Region 37,958 30:30 3830 (9.7%) 116 (1.8%) 1193 (4.6%) 1057 (4.0%) 310 (1.6%) 4,352 32:58 547 (10.8%) 24 (0.5%) 232 (8.1%) 251 (8.7%) 9 (0.4%)

Chapman Global Medical Center 672 09:34 16 (0.3%) 35 (0.5%) NA  NA NA 100 9:48 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Children's Hospital of OC 3,389 15:06 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%) 455 15:35 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%)

Fountain Valley Reg Hosp and MC 5,644 41:38 635 (11.3%) 43 (0.7%) 1026 (15.7%) 908 (13.9%) NA 701 49:27 27 (3.8%) 0 (0.0%) 225 (31.2%) 226 (31.3%) NA

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 4,120 40:44 193 (3.4%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 492 45:06 20 (2.8%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange County Global MC 6,458 27:55 465 (8.3%) 8 (0.1%) 160 (2.4%) 119 (1.8%) 233 (3.6%) 777 27:36 49 (6.8%) 0 (0.0%) 2 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) 6 (0.9%)

St. Joseph Hospital 9,547 27:28 500 (8.9%) 29 (0.4%) 7 (0.1%) 30 (0.5%) NA 1,065 28:36 98 (13.6%) 24 (3.3%) 5 (0.8%) 25 (3.5%) NA

UCI Medical Center 8,128 31:19 2020 (36.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 76 (1.2%) 762 27:06 352 (48.8%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 3 (0.4%)

Coastal Region 26,767 21:57 1344 (4.8%) 209 (3.2%) 5 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA 3,127 23:03 310 (8.6%) 48 (1.3%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA

Foothill Regional Medical Center 837 35:39 31 (0.6%) 26 (0.4%) NA  NA NA 107 37:23 5 (0.7%) 14 (2.0%) NA  NA NA

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 15,481 16:30 240 (4.3%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA 1,765 16:50 41 (5.7%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA

Huntington Beach Hospital 4,071 40:13 197 (3.5%) 15 (0.2%) NA  NA NA 509 47:16 66 (9.2%) 4 (0.5%) NA  NA NA

Orange Coast Memorial MC 4,432 31:55 860 (15.3%) 0 (0.0%) 5 (0.1%) NA NA 488 33:28 191 (26.5%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA

South Coast Global MC 1,946 22:40 15 (0.3%) 168 (2.6%) NA  NA NA 258 22:09 7 (1.0%) 29 (4.1%) NA  NA NA

Orange County EMS System 137,992 33:58 9275 (6.6%) 558 (0.3%) 2126 (2.3%) 1783 (3.0%) 310 (1.2%) 15,965 35:50 1622 (9.0%) 125 (0.7%) 262 (2.6%) 289 (4.5%) 9 (0.3%)

Hospital
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